ensure the preservation of capital in the overall portfolio, provide sufficient liquidity for cash needs and a market rate
of return consistent with the investment program. In order to achieve these objectives, the portfolio invests in high
quality fixed income securities consistent with the investment policy and California Government Code.

SAN DIEGO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

LET'S GO.

Portfolio Characteristics

5

SDCRAA Consolidated

05/31/2024 04/30/2024 Change

Portfolio Portfolio Portfolio
Average Maturity (yrs) 1.75 1.73 0.02

Average Purchase Yield 3.35% 3.35% 0.00%

Average Market Yield 4.69% 4.87% (0.18%)

Average Quality* AA/Aa1 AA/Aa1

Unrealized Gains/Losses (10,837,794) (14,473,080) (3,635,286)

Total Market Value 825,407,070 815,841,229 9,565,841

*Portfolio Quality is S&P and Moody’s, respectively.

SAN DIEGO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

LET'S GO.

6

U.S. Treasury Yield Curve
Yields are generally higher across the curve on a year-over-year basis. The 3-month T-bill yield is down 1 basis point,
the 2-Year Treasury yield is up 47 basis points, and the 10-Year Treasury yield is up 85 basis points since one year ago.

Source: Bloomberg

05/31/2023 05/31/2024 Change

3-Mo. 5.40 5.39 (0.01)

6-Mo. 5.44 5.38 (0.06)

1-Yr. 5.18 5.18 0.00

2-Yr. 4.40 4.87 0.47

3-Yr. 4.05 4.68 0.63

5-Yr. 3.76 4.51 0.75

10-Yr. 3.65 4.50 0.85

20-Yr. 4.02 4.72 0.70

30-Yr. 3.86 4.65 0.79

U.S. Treasury Yield Curve
May 31, 2023 versus May 31, 2024

6.0%
5.5%

5.0%
4.5%
4.0%

3.5%
3.0%
2.5%
2.0%
1.5% -------------------------------------

--May 31 , 2023

1.0% -------------------------------------~_-:_-:_-_M_a_y_31_, 20_ 2_4_~

0.5%
0.0%

SAN DIEGO
, INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

LET'S GO.

,.i,.._ CHANDLER
" '·· ASSET MANAGEMENT

Sector Distribution

7

May 31, 2024 April 30, 2024

Total
Market Value

% of
Portfolio

Total
Market Value

% of
Portfolio

Agency 207,367,815 25.1% 206,270,918 25.3%

Cash 14,731,096 1.8% 11,309,129 1.4%

CMO 16,763,511 2.0% 16,619,198 2.0%

Corporate 108,219,262 13.1% 107,167,075 13.1%

LAIF 66,966,007 8.1% 66,966,007 8.2%

LGIP 89,180,009 10.8% 88,221,805 10.8%

Money Market Fund 154,387 0.0% 1,181,923 0.1%

Supranational 19,548,578 2.4% 19,357,473 2.4%

US Treasury 302,476,405 36.7% 298,747,701 36.7%

TOTAL 825,407,070 100.0% 815,841,229 100.0%

SAN DIEGO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

LET'S GO.

US Treasury
37%

Supranat ional
2%

Municipal Bonds
0%

0%

May 31, 2024

LGIP
11%

LAIF
8%

Agency
25%

Cash
2%

CMO
2%

Quality & Maturity Distribution

8

Notes:
(1) The 0-3 category includes investments held in LAIF, CalTrust, and the San Diego County

Investment Pool.

Notes:
Security ratings are based on the highest rating provided by Moody’s, S&P and Fitch and is
presented using the S&P ratings scale.
(1) Includes investments that have split ratings between S&P, Moody’s and Fitch.

AM
78%

SAN DIEGO
INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

LET'S GO.

May 31, 2024

Deposits
1%

50.0%
45.0%
40.0%
35.0%
30.0%
25.0%
20.0%
15.0%
10.0%

5.0%
0.0%